


Alma Mater: Wisconsin Whitewater '87, '91
Career Record: 169-67 (18th Season)
Record at Kansas: 23-28 (5th Season)

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown (High School/Previous School)
0	 Austin Alexander	 CB	 6-0	 190	 RS-Fr.	 Hazel Crest, Ill. / Marian Catholic HS 
0	 Harry Stewart III	 RB	 5-10	 215	 RS-Fr.	 Frisco, Texas / Centennial HS  
1	 Bangally Kamara	 LB	 6-2	 235	 RS-Sr.	 Akron, Ohio / East HS / South Carolina / Pitt
1	 Emmanuel Henderson Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 190	 Sr.	 Hartford, Ala. / Geneva County HS / Alabama
2	 Lyrik Rawls	 S	 6-1	 205	 RS-Sr.	 Marshall, Texas / Marshall HS / Oklahoma State
3	 Keaton Kubecka	 WR	 6-2	 210	 RS-So.	 Austin, Texas / Westlake HS  
3	 Joseph Sipp Jr.	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Sr.	 Tampa, Fla. / Hillsborough HS / Bowling Green
4	 Trey Lathan	 LB	 6-1	 228	 RS-Jr.	 Goulds, Fla. / Gulliver Prep HS / West Virginia
4	 Leshon Williams	 RB	 5-10	 215	 RS-Sr.	 Chicago, Ill. / Richards HS / Iowa
5	 Doug Emilien	 WR	 6-1	 190	 RS-Sr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / American Heritage / Minnesota
5	 Dean Miller	 DE	 6-5	 240	 RS-Sr.	 Los Angeles, Calif. / Cathedral HS / College of the Canyons
6	 Jalon Daniels	 QB	 6-0	 220	 RS-Sr.	 Lawndale, Calif. / Lawndale HS  
6	 Jahlil Hurley	 CB	 6-2	 185	 RS-So.	 Florence, Ala. / Florence HS / Alabama
7	 DJ Graham II	 CB	 6-0	 200	 RS-Sr.	 Fort Worth, Texas / Keller Central HS / Utah State/Oklahoma
7	 Cam Pickett	 WR	 6-0	 200	 RS-Jr.	 Chicago, Ill. / Brooks College Prep / Ball State
8	 Jon Jon Kamara	 LB	 6-3	 230	 RS-Fr.	 Goodyear, Ariz. / Desert Edge HS  
8	 Isaiah Marshall	 QB	 6-0	 215	 RS-Fr.	 Southfield, Mich. / Southfield A&T HS 
9	 Dak Brinkley	 DE	 6-3	 245	 RS-Fr.	 Katy, Texas / Katy HS 
9	 Daniel Hishaw Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 220	 RS-Sr.	 Moore, Okla. / Moore HS 
10	 Jayson Gilliom	 LB	 6-2	 225	 RS-Sr.	 Suwanee, Ga. / North Gwinnett HS 
10	 Levi Wentz	 WR	 6-2	 205	 RS-Sr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Pine-Richland HS / Albany/ Old Dominion
11	 Bryson Canty	 WR	 6-2	 205	 RS-Sr.	 Pfafftown, N.C. / Reagan HS / Columbia
11	 Devin Dye	 S	 6-0	 192	 RS-Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. / Cathedral Catholic HS / Palomar College/Utah State
12	 Bryson Hayes	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Wichita, Kan. / Maize Senior HS
12	 Laquan Robinson	 S	 6-1	 200	 RS-Jr.	 Greenville, Ala. / Greenville HS / Auburn
13	 Dylan Brooks	 DE	 6-4	 245	 RS-Sr.	 Roanoke, Ala. / Handley HS / Auburn
13	 Bryce Cohoon	 WR	 6-2	 200	 RS-So.	 Wichita, Kan. / Maize HS / Syracuse
14	 Jalen Dye	 S	 6-0	 195	 RS-Sr.	 San Diego, Calif. / Cathedral Catholic HS / Palomar College
14	 Mikey Pauley	 QB	 6-5	 220	 RS-Jr.	 Overland Park, Kan. / Blue Valley Northwest / Nebraska
15	 Cole Ballard	 QB	 6-2	 215	 RS-So.	 Westfield, Ind. / Westfield HS 
15	 Justice Finkley	 DE	 6-2	 250	 Sr.	 Trussville, Ala. / Hewitt-Trussville HS / Texas
16	 Logan Brantley	 LB	 6-2	 225	 RS-So.	 Denver, Colo. / Cherry Creek HS 
16	 David McComb	 QB	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Edmond, Okla. / Memorial HS 
17	 Jaden Hamm	 TE	 6-6	 250	 RS-So.	 Eudora, Kan. / Eudora HS
17	 Brandon Schmelzle	 S	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	 Axtell, Kan. / Axtell HS 
18	 DeShawn Hanika	 TE	 6-6	 245	 RS-Sr.	 Topeka, Kan. / Hayden HS / Butler CC / Iowa State
18	 Damani Maxson	 S	 6-1	 195	 RS-Fr.	 Houston, Texas / Clear Lake HS 
19	 Jaidyn Doss	 WR	 6-0	 195	 RS-So.	 Kansas City, Mo. / Raymore-Peculiar HS / Nebraska
19	 Chris McCorkle	 CB	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Bradenton, Fla. / Cardinal Mooney HS
20	 Malachi Curvey	 LB	 6-4	 230	 Fr.	 Waukee, Iowa / Ankeny Centennial HS 
20	 Johnny Thompson Jr.	 RB	 5-11	 200	 RS-So.	 Canoga Park, Calif. / Oaks Christian School 
22	 Syeed Gibbs	 CB	 6-0	 190	 RS-Jr.	 Everett, Mass. / Everett HS / Rhode Island / Georgia Tech
22	 Micah Johnson	 RB	 5-10	 200	 RS-Fr.	 Wichita, Kan. / Goddard HS 
23	 Mason Ellis	 S	 6-2	 200	 RS-Jr.	 Mulvane, Kan. / Mulvane HS 
24	 Darrion Jones	 S	 6-3	 175	 Fr.	 Fort Myers, Fla. / Cape Coral HS
24	 John Kelly	 RB	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Cypress, Texas / Cypress Christian HS
25	 Caleb Redd	 DE	 6-3	 245	 RS-Fr.	 St. Louis, Mo. / De Smet HS / Kentucky
25	 Justin Thurman	 RB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Tampa, Fla. / Jesuit HS
26	 Jalen Todd	 CB	 6-1	 195	 So.	 Detroit, Mich. / Southfield A&T HS 
27	 Taylor Davis	 S	 6-0	 197	 RS-So.	 Missouri City, Texas / Ridge Point HS 
28	 JaCorey Stewart	 LB	 6-0	 230	 RS-Fr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Milton HS 
29	 Jameel Croft Jr.	 CB	 6-0	 195	 RS-So.	 Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King HS 
30	 Aundre Gibson	 CB	 5-10	 188	 RS-Fr.	 Goodyear, Ariz. / Desert Edge HS 
31	 Landon Nelson	 S	 5-11	 195	 RS-Sr.	 Maui, Hawaii / Valley HS 
33	 Leroy Harris III	 DE	 6-5	 230	 So.	 Brentwood, Tenn. / Christ Presbyterian HS / Chattanooga
35	 Finn Lappin	 P	 5-11	 185	 RS-Sr.	 Melbourne / University of Melbourne / McNeese St.
36	 Jameer Moore	 CB	 6-3	 200	 RS-Fr.	 Salina, Kan. / Salina Central HS 
37	 Grayden Addison	 P	 5-11	 225	 RS-Sr.	 Noblesville, Ind. / Noblesville HS 
38	 Jack Schneider	 WR	 6-3	 195	 RS-So.	 Overland Park, Kan. / Blue Valley West HS 
39	 Cole Mondi	 LB	 5-10	 220	 RS-Sr.	 Lawrence, Kan. / Lawrence HS 
40	 Colter McDaniel	 S	 6-2	 195	 RS-Fr.	 Cheney, Kan. / Cheney HS 
41	 Ezra Vedral	 LB	 6-2	 225	 RS-So.	 Omaha, Neb. / Creighton Prep HS 
44	 Carson Bruhn	 TE	 6-6	 255	 RS-Fr.	 Sioux Center, Iowa / Sioux Center HS 
45	 Garrett Martin	 DE	 6-4	 240	 Fr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Saguaro HS
47	 Jacoby Davis	 CB	 5-10	 180	 RS-So.	 Houston, Texas / North Shore Senior HS 
49	 Hollis Moeller	 LS	 6-0	 220	 RS-Fr.	 Shawnee, Kan. / Bishop Miege HS 
50	 David Abajian	 OL	 6-5	 315	 RS-Fr.	 West Hills, Calif. / Chaminade College Preparatory 
51	 Emory Duggar	 LS	 6-2	 225	 RS-Sr.	 Baton Rouge, La. / Catholic HS 
52	 Tyler Mercer	 OL	 6-4	 300	 RS-So.	 Prosper, Texas / Prosper HS / North Texas
52	 D.J. Withers	 DT	 6-4	 300	 RS-Sr.	 Little Rock, Ark. / Joe T. Robinson HS 
54	 Tavake Tuikolovatu	 OL	 6-6	 325	 RS-So.	 Wailuku, Hawaii / Summit HS (CA) 
55	 Kene Anene	 OL	 6-5	 315	 RS-Fr.	 Cottage Grove, Minn. / East Ridge HS 
56	 Marcus Calvin	 DT	 6-2	 300	 RS-So.	 St. Petersburg, Fla. / Gibbs HS 
56	 Amir Herring	 OL	 6-3	 305	 RS-So.	 Southfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield HS / Michigan
57	 Hank Kelly	 OL	 6-4	 290	 RS-Sr.	 Fayetteville, Ark. / Fayetteville HS 
58	 Kael Farkes	 OL	 6-3	 275	 RS-Jr.	 Lenexa, Kan. / Shawnee Mission Northwest HS 
59	 Nolan Gorczyca	 OL	 6-6	 315	 RS-Sr.	 Omaha, Neb. / Roncalli Catholic HS / Buffalo
61	 Bryce Foster	 OL	 6-5	 310	 RS-Sr.	 Katy, Texas / Taylor HS / Texas A&M
65	 Carter Lavrusky	 OL	 6-6	 320	 RS-Fr.	 Scottsdale, Ariz. / Horizon HS 
67	 Eli Richmond	 DL	 6-4	 295	 RS-Fr.	 Paola, Kan. / Paola HS 
70	 Kobe Baynes	 OL	 6-4	 315	 RS-Sr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Sandalwood HS / Louisville
70	 Jason Strickland	 DL	 6-3	 280	 RS-Fr.	 Olathe, Kan. / Blue Valley Southwest HS 
71	 James Livingston	 OL	 6-7	 315	 RS-Jr.	 Dexter, Mich. / Dexter HS 
71	 Grady Seyfert	 DT	 6-1	 300	 RS-So.	 Beloit, Kan. / Beloit HS 
72	 DeAndre Harper	 OL	 6-6	 320	 So.	 Omaha, Neb. / Omaha North HS / Northwest Missouri State
73	 Anderson Kopp	 OL	 6-4	 280	 Fr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / Brophy College Prep
74	 Jack Tanner	 OL	 6-6	 310	 So.	 Highland Village, Texas / Marcus HS / Tulsa
75	 Calvin Clements	 OL	 6-7	 315	 RS-So.	 Lawrence, Kan. / Lawrence Free State HS 
76	 Antonio Wilson	 OL	 6-6	 320	 RS-So.	 Orlando, Fla. / Jones HS / Garden City CC
77	 Enrique Cruz Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 320	 RS-Sr.	 Chicago, Ill. / Willowbrook HS / Syracuse
78	 Greydon Grimes	 OL	 6-6	 285	 RS-Fr.	 China Spring, Texas / China Spring HS 
80	 Mack Moeller	 WR	 6-3	 205	 RS-Sr.	 Mission, Kan. / Bishop Miege HS 
81	 Quinton Conley	 TE	 6-6	 245	 RS-Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo. / Pembroke Hill School 
82	 Isreal Moses V	 WR	 6-2	 200	 RS-So.	 Minneapolis, Minn. / De La Salle HS 
83	 Conlee Hovey	 TE	 6-5	 230	 Fr.	 Louisburg, Kan. / Louisburg HS
84	 Jaden Nickens	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 Simi Valley, Calif. / Sierra Canyon HS
85	 Tate Nagy	 WR	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 Overland Park, Kan. / Blue Valley West HS 
86	 Donald Collier	 WR	 5-10	 185	 RS-Fr.	 Andover, Kan. / Trinity Academy 
87	 Leyton Cure	 TE	 6-3	 245	 RS-Sr.	 Goodland, Kan. / Goodland HS / Fort Hays State
88	 Boden Groen	 TE	 6-4	 240	 Sr.	 Santa Ana, Calif. / Mater Dei HS / Rice
89	 Jackson Cook	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Loganville, Ga. / South Gwinnett 
90	 Adrian Holley	 DE	 6-4	 245	 Fr.	 Westville, Ind. / Michigan City HS 
91	 Alex Bray	 DL	 6-4	 270	 Jr.	 Chesterfield, Mo. / Marquette HS / Illinois
92	 Tommy Dunn Jr.	 DT	 6-3	 305	 RS-Sr.	 Garland, Texas / Naaman Forest HS 
93	 Josiah Hammond	 DT	 6-4	 270	 Fr.	 Tulsa, Okla. / Union HS
94	 Blake Herold	 DT	 6-3	 290	 RS-So.	 Shenandoah, Iowa / Shenandoah HS
95	 Efren Jasso	 P	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	 Houston, Texas / C.E. King HS / Prarie View A&M 
96	 Cole Petrus	 DE	 6-4	 238	 RS-Sr.	 St. Louis, Mo. / Vianney HS 
97	 Kenean Caldwell	 DT	 6-3	 325	 RS-Sr.	 Oak Grove, La. / Oak Grove HS 
98	 Dane Efird	 K	 6-3	 190	 Fr.	 Branson, Mo. / Branson HS
99	 Laith Marjan	 K	 6-2	 210	 RS-Sr.	 Raleigh, N.C. / Enloe HS / South Alabama/East Carolina
99	 Gage Keys	 DL	 6-4	 285	 RS-Sr.	 Hilliard, Ohio / Hilliard Davidson HS / Auburn
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No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown (High School/Previous School)
0	 Armani Itote	 Jr.	 LB	 6-1	 225			  Mesquite, TX / Mesquite Horn
0	 Sekou Kamau	 Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Long Branch, NJ / Long Branch
1	 Akil Lampley	 Gr.	 DB	 6-2	 206	 Jacksonville, FL / Sandalwood / Albany State / Valdosta State
1	 Damien Mazil	 Sr.	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Virginia Beach, VA / Atlantic Shores Christian
2	 Sam Martin	 Sr.	 DB/WR	6-0	 180	 Staten Island, NY / Curtis / Temple
3	 Logan Barnes	 Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 280			  Staten Island, NY / Curtis / Monmouth
3	 Matt Morad	 So.	 RB	 5-10	 190			  Washington Township, NJ / Paul VI
4	 Jeremiah Colclough	 Jr.	 WR	 5-9	 175			   South Ozone Park, NY / Erasmus Hall
4	 Luke Jakubauskas	 Gr.	 DL	 6-2	 250			  Staten Island, NY / St. Peter’s
5	 Freddie Camp	 Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 185		 New Hartford, CT / Northwestern Regional / Rhode Island
5	 Andre Hines Jr	 Gr.	 RB	 6-2	 235			  Staten Island, NY / Erasmus Hall / Boston College
6	 Olanrewaju Adeyemi	 Sr.	 DL	 6-4	 245			  Staten Island, NY / Curtis
6	 Zayden Davis	 Gr.	 WR	 6-2	 205		 Colorado Springs, CO / Vista Ridge / East Texas A&M / Colorado Mesa
7	 Jordan Johnson	 Sr.	 LB	 6-3	 225		 Detroit, MI / St. Thomas Moore Prep / Independence CC
7	 Jack Stevens	 So.	 QB	 6-0	 190			  San Diego, CA / Cathedral Catholic
8	 Jayden Brown	 Sr.	 DB	 5-11	 170			  Sicklerville, NJ / Milford Academy
8	 Joshua Brown	 Gr.	 P	 6-2	 185			  Helotes, TX / O’Connor
9	 Riley Dravet	 R-Sr.	 DB	 5-11	 185			  Winfield, IL / Wheaton North / DuPage / Drake
9	 Teree McDonald	 Jr.	 WR	 5-11	 185			  Montreal, Quebec / Collège Vanier
10	 Acear Cornish	 So.	 LB	 6-2	 220			  Millville, NJ / Millville
11	 Daren Omoregie	 R-Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 205			  Lynn, MA / Lynn Classical / University of Maine
12	 Shamar Williams	 Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 180			  Long Branch, NJ / Long Branch / Temple
13	 Jouvenson Romulus	 Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 185			  Hyde Park, MA / Myrtle Beach Collegiate
14	 Eli Hiscock	 So.	 LB	 6-2	 230			  Lithia, FL / Newsome / South Florida
15	 Jordan Barton	 Sr.	 QB	 6-0	 185		 Riverside, CA / Damien / Riverside City College/Sacramento State
16	 Malik Cooper	 R-Sr.	 WR	 5-9	 185	 Philadelphia, PA / St. Joseph’s Prep / Temple / Independence CC
17	 Vincent Cajano III	 Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 245			  Brooklyn, NY / Erasmus Hall
18	 Richard Perkins Jr..	 Fr.	 WR	 6-0	 155		  Brooklyn, NY / South Shore
19	 Derek Burrell	 Sr.	 WR	 5-10	 160			  Islip, NY / East Islip
20	 Ryan Liszner	 Jr.	 K/P	 6-4	 205			  Clifton, NJ / Clifton
22	 Jaylen Gullatte	 Gr.	 DB	 5-10	 182		 Charlotte, NC / Z.B. Vance High / Winston-Salem State
23	 Abdoul Idriss	 Jr.	 LB	 6-3	 230			  Brooklyn, NY / Erasmus Hall
24	 Julio Tatis	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 180			  Parsippany, NJ / Parsippany
25	 Austin Bailey	 Fr.	 DB	 6-3	 182			  Sicklerville, NJ / Paul VI
26	 Cam Haynes	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 225		 Flowery Branch, GA / Flowery Branch
27	 David Lonergan	 Sr.	 RB	 5-9	 200	 Ipswich, MA / Ipswich
28	 Uriah  Moats-MaynardFr.	 RB	 5-10	 195			  Clermont, FL / East Ridge
30	 Mahamane Toure	 Jr.	 DB	 5-9	 183			  Hagerstown, MD / North Hagerstown
31	 Leo Bluestein	 So.	 DL	 6-2	 235			  Marlton, NJ / Cherokee
36	 Braylon Hansbrough	 So.	 LB	 6-1	 225			  Powder Springs, GA / Hillgrove
38	 Joseph Mahoney	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 183			  Ponte Vedra Beach, FL / Ponte Vedra
39	 Drew Borner	 Jr.	 K	 6-2	 200		  Warwick, NY / Warwick
40	 Vincent Bertone	 So.	 DB	 6-2	 215			   Lodi, NJ / Don Bosco Prep
41	 Nicholas  Romero	 Fr.	 K	 5-9	 162			  Pembroke Pines, FL / St. Thomas Aquinas
42	 Alim Parks Jr.	 So.	 DB	 5-11	 190			  Egg Harbor City, NJ / Cedar Creek
44	 Brendan Leal	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 214			  Davie, FL / Western
47	 Owen Lock	 Fr.	 LB	 6-1	 230		 Bradford West Gwillimbury, Ontario, Canda / Huron Heights
48	 Joseph Taikina	 Sr.	 LS	 6-2	 237			  Monmouth Junction, NJ / South Brunswick
50	 Colton Guerrero	 R-Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 220			  El Cajon, CA / Grossmont College
51	 Ryan Long	 Fr.	 OL	 6-6	 325			  Broward Country, FL / American Heritage
52	 Devan Taylor	 So.	 OL	 6-2	 320			  Deerfield, FL / Cardinal Gibbons
53	 Bradley Buttine	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 260			  New Canaan, CT / New Canaan
54	 Prinz Guitian	 Sr.	 OL	 6-4	 312			   Union City, NJ / Union City
55	 Terry Charles	 Sr.	 DL	 6-2	 300		  Jersey City, NJ / Hudson Catholic
56	 Kahmari Valentine	 Fr.	 DL	 6-0	 300		  Harlem, NY / Cardinal Hayes
57	 Caleb Bryant	 Jr.	 OL	 6-7	 300		  Philadelphia, PA / Camden / Old Dominion
58	 Mason Buono	 Gr.	 DL	 6-4	 310		 Staten Island, NY / Tottenville / Long Island University
59	 Jordan Gaston	 Fr.	 DL	 6-3	 300		  Paramus, NJ / Paramus Catholic
62	 Nick Ciucci	 Jr.	 LS	 5-10	 180			  Marietta, GA / Walton
63	 Tyler James	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 310			  Bloomfield, NJ / Irvington
65	 Chris Rogers	 So.	 OL	 6-5	 350			  Wall, NJ / Wall
66	 Chris Puglielli	 So.	 OL	 6-6	 360			  Bedford, MA / Bedford / Bridgton Academy
68	 Mike Seeger	 So.	 OL	 6-6	 310			  Lindenhurst, NY / Lindenhurst
69	 Shane Gallagher	 Jr.	 DL	 6-0	 225			  Staten Island, NY / New Dorp
71	 Brady Anderson	 Sr.	 OL	 6-3	 295			  Sparta, NJ / Pope John XXIII
72	 Malik Wilson	 Jr.	 OL	 6-3	 310			  Piscataway,NJ / Piscataway
74	 Arman Kabuli	 Sr.	 OL	 6-4	 300		  Bayside, NY / Bayside
75	 Connor Tuk	 Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 330			  Kennett Square, PA / Kennett / Garden City / Army
76	 Justin Platt	 So.	 OL	 6-4	 265			  West Milford, NJ / Pope John XXIII
78	 Mateo Lucero	 Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 345			  Brampton, Ontario / Clarkson Secondary School
80	 Cole Lakatos	 Gr.	 WR	 5-9	 170		 New Brunswick, NJ / Franklin / UConn / Bryant / Bowling Green
81	 Karlos Grier	 Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 190			  Fresno, CA / Washington Union / Reedley
82	 Mateo Andrews	 Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 180			  Neptune,NJ / Ocean Township
83	 Trent DuBuc	 Fr.	 WR	 6-0	 175			   Fort Lauderdale, FL / Cardinal Gibbons
84	 Johans Bars	 So.	 TE	 6-5	 265			  Sparta, NJ / Pope John XXIII
85	 Ian Umansky	 Sr.	 TE	 6-3	 230			  Staten Island, NY / Tottenville
87	 Matthews Mullins	 Fr.	 TE	 6-4	 220			  Carver, MA / Canterburg
88	 Christopher Harris	 Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 240			  Vero Beach, FL / Sebastian River
90	 Nathan Moorehead	 So.	 DL	 6-0	 285			  Ashburn, VA / Stonebridge
91	 Jalil Smith	 Jr.	 DL	 6-5	 270			  Brooklyn, NY / Abraham Lincoln / Syracuse
92	 Matthew Schwindt	 So.	 K	 5-11	 200		  Ridgewood, NJ / Ridgewood
94	 Chris Smith	 So.	 DL	 6-4	 260			  Brooklyn, NY / Erasmus Hall
95	 Ethan Appolon	 So.	 DL	 6-4	 245			  Greenlawn, NY / Harborfields
97	 Auston Francis	 Fr.	 LB	 6-2	 230			  Lauderhill, FL / Cardinal Gibbons
98	 Vincent Muscillo	 So.	 P	 5-8	 180			  Red Bank, NJ / Red Bank Catholic
99	 Franklin Simms	 Sr.	 DL	 6-2	 280			  Atlantic City, NJ / St. Augustine Prep

KANSAS ROSTER WAGNER ROSTER

LT		  75	 Calvin Clements	 6-7	 315	 RS-So.
		  74	 Jack Tanner	 6-6	 310	 So.
LG		  56	 Amir Herring	 6-3	 305	 RS-So.
  	 OR	 54	 Tavake Tuikolovatu	 6-6	 325	 RS-So.
C		  61	 Bryce Foster	 6-5	 330	 RS-Sr.
		  52	 Tyler Mercer	 6-4	 300	 So.
RG	 	 70 	 Kobe Baynes	 6-4	 320	 RS-Jr.
 	      	 71	 James Livingston	 6-7	 315	 RS-Jr.
RT		  77	 Enrique Cruz Jr.	 6-6	 320	 RS-Sr.
	 OR	 59	 Nolan Gorczyca	 6-6	 320	 RS-Jr.
TE		  18	 DeShawn Hanika	 6-6	 245	 RS-Sr.
	 OR	 44	 Carson Bruhn	 6-6	 255	 RS-Fr.
	 OR	 88	 Boden Groen	 6-4	 240	 RS-Sr.
	 OR	 87	 Leyton Cure	 6-3	 245	 RS-Sr.
RB		  9	 Daniel Hishaw Jr.	 5-10	 220	 RS-Sr.
		  4	 Leshon Williams	 5-10	 215	 RS-Sr.
QB		  6	 Jalon Daniels	 6-0	 220	 RS-Sr.
		  15	 Cole Ballard	 6-2	 215	 RS-So.
		  8 	 Isaiah Marshall	 6-0	 215	 RS-Fr.
WR	 	 7	 Cam Pickett	 6-0	 200	 RS-Jr.
	 OR	 5	 Doug Emilien	 6-1	 190	 RS-Sr.
WR		  1	 Emmanuel Henderson Jr.	6-1	 190	 Sr.
		  13	 Bryce Cohoon	 6-2	 200	 RS-So.
WR		  10	 Levi Wentz	 6-2	 205	 RS-Sr.
	 OR	 3	 Keaton Kubecka	 6-2	 210	 RS-So.

DE		  5	 Dean Miller	 6-5	 240	 RS-Sr.	
	 OR	 33	 Leroy Harris III	 6-5	 230	 So.	
		  9	 Dak Brinkley	 6-3	 245	 RS-Fr.	
DT		  52	 DJ Withers	 6-4	 300	 RS-Sr.	
		  94	 Blake Herold	 6-3	 290	 RS-So.
		  56	 Marcus Calvin	 6-2	 300	 RS-So.
DT		  92	 Tommy Dunn Jr.	 6-3	 305	 RS-Sr.
		  97	 Kenean Caldwell	 6-3	 325	 RS-Sr.
DE	  	 15	 Justice Finkley	 6-2	 250	 Sr.
 		  91	 Alex Bray	 6-4	 270	 Jr.
HAWK    	 23	 Mason Ellis	 6-2	 200	 RS-Jr.
		  22	 Syeed Gibbs	 6-0	 190	 RS-Jr.
		  10	 Jayson Gilliom	 6-2	 225	 RS-Sr.
LB		  1	 Bangally Kamara	 6-2	 235	 RS-Sr.
		  8	 Jon Jon Kamara	 6-4	 230	 RS-Fr.
LB		  4	 Trey Lathan	 6-1	 230	 RS-Jr.
		  16	 Logan Brantley	 6-2	 225	 RS-So.
		  3	 Joe Sipp Jr.	 6-0	 230	 Sr.
CB		  26	 Jalen Todd	 6-1	 195	 So.
		  6	 Jahlil Hurley	 6-2	 185	 RS-So.
S		  27	 Taylor Davis	 6-0	 197	 RS-So.
		  11	 Devin Dye	 6-0	 192	 RS-Sr.
S	 	 2	 Lyrik Rawls	 6-1	 205	 RS-Sr.
		  23	 Mason Ellis	 6-2	 200	 RS-Jr.
		  14	 Jalen Dye	 6-0	 195	 RS-Sr.
CB		  0	 Austin Alexander	 6-0	 190	 RS-Fr.
		  7	 DJ Graham II	 6-0	 200	 RS-Sr.

KO	 99	 Laith Marjan	 6-2	 210	 RS-Sr.
	 98	 Dane Efird	 6-3	 190	 Fr.
PK	 99	 Laith Marjan	 6-2	 210	 RS-Sr.
	 98	 Dane Efird	 6-3	 190	 Fr.
P	 35	 Finn Lappin	 5-11	 185	 RS-Sr.
	 37	 Grayden Addison	 5-11	 225	 RS-Sr.
LS	 51 	 Emory Duggar	 6-2	 225	 RS-Sr.
	 49	 Hollis Moeller	 6-0	 220	 RS-Fr.
PR	 85	 Tate Nagy	 5-10	 165	 Fr.
	 3	 Keaton Kubaecka	 6-2	 210	 RS-So.
KR	 1	 Emmanuel Henderson Jr.	 6-1	 190	 Sr.
	 7	 Cam Pickett	 6-0	 200	 RS-Jr.
H	 37	 Grayden Addison	 5-11	 225	 RS-Sr.
	 35	 Finn Lappin	 5-11	 185	 RS-Sr.

KANSAS DEPTH CHART
OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

WAGNER DEPTH CHART
OFFENSE

DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

OVERALL: 1-0 (0-0 BIG 12)	 HOME: 0-0	 AWAY: 0-0

DATE	 OPPONENT	 TV	 TIME (CT)

Aug. 23	 FRESNO STATE	 FOX	 W, 31-7

Aug. 29	 WAGNER	 ESPN+	 6:30 p.m.

Sept. 6	 at Missouri	 ESPN2	 2:30 p.m.

Sept. 20	 WEST VIRGINIA*	 TBA	 TBA

Sept. 27	 CINCINNATI*	 TBA	 TBA

Oct. 4	 at UCF*	 TBA	 TBA

Oct. 11	 at Texas Tech*	 TBA	 TBA

Oct. 25	 KANSAS STATE*	 TBA	 TBA

Nov. 1	 OKLAHOMA STATE*	 TBA	 TBA

Nov. 8	 at Arizona*	 TBA	 TBA

Nov. 22	 at Iowa State*	 TBA	 TBA

Nov. 28	 UTAH*	 TBA	 11 a.m.

* Big 12 Conference Game | CAPS = Home Game

KANSAS
SCHEDULE

OVERALL: 0-0 (0-0 NEC)	 HOME: 0-0	 AWAY: 0-0

DATE	 OPPONENT	 TV	 TIME (CT)
Aug. 29	 at Kansas	 ESPN+	 6:30 p.m.
Sept. 6	 at Georgetown	 ESPN+	 12 p.m.
Sept. 13	 MARIST	 NEC	 12 p.m.
Sept. 20	 at Central Michigan	 ESPN+	 12 p.m.
Sept. 27	 NORFOLK STATE	 NEC	 11 a.m.
Oct. 11	 MERCYHURST*	 NEC	 11 a.m.
Oct. 18	 CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE*	 NEC	 4 p.m.
Oct. 25	 DUQUESNE*	 NEC	 11 a.m.
Nov. 1	 at Saint Francis*	 NEC	 11 a.m.
Nov. 8	 at Robert Morris*	 NEC	 11 a.m.
Nov. 15	 STONEHILL*	 NEC	 11 a.m.
Nov. 22	 at LIU*	 NEC	 TBA

* NEC Conference Game  | CAPS = Home Game

WAGNER
SCHEDULE

	 KANSAS	 WAGNER (2024)
	AVG.	 FBS	 CATEGORY	 AVG. 	 FCS
207.0	 2nd	 Rushing Offense	 123.3	 93rd
176.0	 8th	 Passing Offense	 181.9	 88th
383.0	 3rd	 Total Offense	 305.1	 103rd
31.0	 3rd	 Scoring Offense	 19.3	 105th
37.0	 1st	 Rushing Defense	 140.9	 40th
179.0	 3rd	 Passing Defense	 181.1	 24th
216.0	 1st	 Total Defense	 322.0	 25th
7.0	 1st	 Scoring Defense	 24.3	 50th
53.3	 1st	 Net Punting	 36.9	 60th
0.0	 5th	 Punt Returns	 5.7	 94th
14.0	 7th	 Kickoff Returns	 20.1	 55th
3.0	 1st	 Turnover Margin	 .08	 60th
33:08	 2nd	 Time of Possession	 29:45	 71st

STATISTICS

Alma Mater: Wartburg College'95
Career Record: 53-104 (16th Season)
Record at Wagner: 9-38 (6th Season)

DE		 6	 Olanrewaju Adeyemi	 6-4	 245	 Sr.
		 95	 Ethan Appolon	 6-4	 245	 So.
DT		 3	 Logan Barnes	 6-1	 280	 Jr..
		 99	 Franklin Simms	 6-2	 280	 Sr.
		 91	 Jalil Smith	 6-5	 270	 Jr.
NOSE		 33	 Mason Buono	 6-4	 310	 Gr.
		 56	 Kahmari Valentine	 6-0	 300	 Fr.
OLB		 4	 Luke Jakubauskas	 6-2	 250	 Gr. 
	  14	 Eli Hiscock	 6-2	 230	 So.
OLB		 11	 Daren Omoregie	 6-0	 205	 R-Jr.
		 40	 Vincent Bertone	 6-2	 215	 So.
LB		 7	 Jordan Johnson	 6-3	 225	 Sr.
		 10	 Acear Cornish	 6-2	 220	 So.
LB		 0	 Armani Itote	 6-1	 225	 Jr.
		 50	 Colton Guerrero	 6-0	 220	 R-Sr.
CB	 	8	 Jayden Brown 	 5-11	 170	 Sr.
		 22	 Jaylen Gullatte	 5-10	 182	 Gr.
S		 9	 Riley Dravet 	 5-11	 185	 R-Sr.
		 42	 Alim Parks	 5-11	 190	 So.
S		 13	 Jouvenson Romulus	 6-2	 185	 Jr.
		 5	 Freddie Camp	 6-2	 185	 Jr.
CB	 	2	 Sam Martin	 6-0	 180	 Sr.
		 25	 Austin Bailey	 6-3	 182	 Fr.

HEAD COACH 
LANCE LEIPOLD

HEAD COACH
TOM MASELLA

K		  41	 Nicholas Romero	 5-9	 162	 Fr.	
		  20	 Ryan Liszner	 6-4	 205	 Jr.
P	 	 8	 Joshua Brown	 6-2	 185	 Gr.
		  98	 Vincent Muscillo	 5-8	 180	 So.
LS		  48 	 Joseph Taikina	 6-2	 237	 Sr.	
		  14	 Eli Hiscock 	 6-2	 230	 So.

LT		  57	 Caleb Bryant 	 6-7	 300	 Jr.		
		  63	 Tyler James 	 6-3	 310	 Fr.
LG		  78	 Mateo Lucero	 6-4	 345	 Jr.
		  68	 Mike Seegar 	 6-6	 310	 So. 
C		  71	 Brady Anderson	 6-3	 295	 Sr. 
		  52	 Devan Taylor	 6-2	 320	 So. 
RG		  75 	 Connor Tuk	 6-4	 330	 Jr.
		  51	 Ryan Long 	 6-6	 325	 Fr.
RT		  54	 Prinz Guitan 	 6-4	 312	 Sr.
		  72	 Malik Wilson 	 6-3	 310	 Jr.
TE		  84	 Johans Bars 	 6-5	 265	 So. 
		  88	 Chris Harris 	 6-4	 240	 Jr. 
RB		  5	 Andre Hines 	 6-2	 235	 Gr.	
		  0	 Sekou Kamau 	 6-0	 200	 Jr.		
		  3	 Matt Morad	 5-10	 190	 So.	
QB		  7	 Jack Stevens	 6-0	 190	 So.	
		  15	 Jordan Barton 	 6-0	 185	 Sr.	
WR		 9	 Teree McDonald	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	
		  6	 Jayden Davis	 6-2	 205	 Gr.	
		  2	 Sam Martin	 6-0	 180	 Sr.	
WR		 4	 Jeremiah Colclough	 5-9	 175	 Jr. 	
		  16	 Malik Cooper	 5-9	 185	 R-Sr.	
		  19	 Derek Burrell	 5-10	 160	 Sr. 	
WR		 1	 Damien Mazil	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	
		  81	 Karlos Grier	 6-0	 190	 Jr.	


